

CIS No.9 of 2024
Sessions case No. 9 of 2024

Order No.02 dated 20-05-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused.
Accused Sabin Kumar Chettri on Court bail is present.
Accused by an application prays for permission to remain on previous bail bond.
Learned Public Prosecutor is present.
Heard both sides.
Nothing adverse reported against the accused.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Accused is permitted to continue on same bail bond.
Fix **27-06-2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected by me :

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling
In charge

Sd/-

Sessions Judge Darjeeling
In charge

