

Sessions Case 09/2024(02/24)

Order No. 04

Dtd. 12.08.24

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accud. person is present by filing hazira.

Let the instant sessions case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Addl. Dist.  
& Sessions Judge, 3rd Court of Darjeeling for trial and disposal.

Fix. 02.09.24 for appearance of acud. Person before the transferee court.

D.A to do needful and also note in the register.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling