

**ORDER SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD**

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.

SC-9/2024  
ST No- 9 (10) 2024  
Reg-9 of 2024\_

Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra  
JO no. WB00727

No. 1

No. 2

Charge U/S 376/511 IPC

The charge is read over and explained to the accused person who pleaded not guilty by saying 'Kasur chaina'.

No. (1)

The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen :

For the State: Shri Thering Gyalpo Bhutia, Ld. Prosecutor for Men

For the accused : Shri Amishrit Gurung Ld. Advocate Jurors/Assessors.

Enter below all proceedings and order.

**Order No. 1 dated 18.10.2024**

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Chettri is present.

Learned Advocate Sri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia appears and submits a letter issued from the office of learned Public Prosecutor, Darjeeling disclosing that he has been appointed to conduct prosecution in the case.

Ld. Prosecutor opens his case and describes the charge brought against the accused and stated by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused person.

Upon hearing both prosecution and defence and on consideration of the record of the case and the documents submitted therewith, I am of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that the accused person has committed offence punishable u/s 376/511 IPC.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused person in prescribed separate sheet. On reading over and explaining the charge to the accused person he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Let the case be fixed for examination of prosecution witness defacto complainant victim of the offence on 21.11.2024 as prayed by Ld. Prosecutor.

Prosecution to take steps to see the attendance of the witness on the date fixed.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.