

Sessions case No. 09 of 2024
R-09 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ010003522024

Order No. 07 dated 25.06.2025

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Cheetri is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

Prosecution witnesses CSW-1, CSW-2, CSW-4, CSW-5 and CSW-7 are present.

The PO is on leave. ADJ, 2nd Court, Darjeeling is in charge.

The case is adjourned.

The witnesses are discharged without evidence and summons have been reissued upon them.

To 18.07.2025 for examination of CSW-1, CSW-2, CSW-4, CSW-5 and CSW-7.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling
(In Charge)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling
(In Charge)