

**Sessions case No. 09 of 2024**  
**R-09 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBDJ010009512024**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO No.WB00727**

Order No. 08 dated 18.07.2025

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Chettri is present.

Learned prosecutor Shri Tshering Gyalpo Bhutia is present.

Prosecution witness present CSW-1 Suraksha Dewan, CSW-2 Bikash Dewan, CSW-4 Urmila Subba, CSW-5 Bandhana Subba and CSW-7 Doma shrpa Rai are examined and cross examined as PW-2, PW-3, PW-4, PW-5 and PW-6 respectively and discharged.

No other prosecution witness is present.

Let the case be adjourned and be fixed for examination of remaining prosecution witness SI of police Nima Tshering Sherpa, the Investigating Officer of the case on 07.08.2025 as prayed by learned prosecutor.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling