

**Sessions case No. 09 of 2024**  
**R-09 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBDJ010003522024**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO No.WB00727**

**Order No. 10 dated 22.09.2025**

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Chettri is present.

Learned Prosecutor Sri Tshering Gyalbpo Bhutia is present.

Prosecution witness present SI of police Nima Tshering Sherpa, the investigating officer of the case, is examined and cross-examined as PW-7 and discharged.

The documents are marked exhibit- 1/1, 3 and 4.

In view of submission of learned prosecutor the evidence of prosecution in the case is closed and the case is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

To 17.11.2025 for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling