

Sessions case No. 09 of 2024
R-09 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ010003522024
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO No.WB00727

Order No. 12 dated 18.11.2025

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Chettri is present.

Learned prosecutor Shri Rakesh Dhaniwal is present.

Accused present is examined u/s 313 CrPC. His statements are recorded in prescribed sheet and kept with record.

As accused declined to adduce evidence in his defence, the case is fixed for hearing of arguments.

To 04.12.2025 for hearing of arguments.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling