

Sessions case No. 09 of 2024
R-09 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ010003522024

Order No. 14 dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of arguments.

Learned prosecutor is found absent.

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Chettri is present.

Ld. advocate for the accused filed a petition praying for time for argument on the ground stated therein.

The PO is transferred.

Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court is in charge.`

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **11.03.2026** for hearing of arguments.

Accused on bail as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling(I/C)