

Sessions case No. 09 of 2024
R-09 of 2024
CNR No. WBDJ010003522024
Present: Sri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB00784

Order No. 15 dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of arguments.

Accused on bail Sabin Kumar Chhetri is present.

Learned Special PP for the prosecution Sri Rakesh Dhaniwal is present.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing arguments.

Heard arguments from the both sides at length.

To 13.03.2026 for delivery of judgment.

Accused on bail as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling
(In Charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling
(In charge)